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{ PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARIANCE o | S I : o - .
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ] E 1
: The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property si i i b Y
L ) 10 ¥y situate in Baltimore County and which i R
é described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, heregy petition for : R E
; Variance from Section __5’99_'_1__'3_?,_I_’S}'j'}_t__a_tf_l_fff_ﬁ‘_s_s_gl:g_structure (swimming pool) E = _ N - R b b A0 e i ciasern A B B b Sk b L
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- ~-Qktside of the one third of the lot farthest removed from both streeis Q3 P E
" R 5 ettt - — e 1 s . 1 g . F]
. (corner lot) i L _ ot Q E - ‘ e s
% eermerton) o .l | . O
I B Rer s B S e . ; IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 3 PETITION. FOR VARIANCE
ming Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County: T for ‘he .3 Corner of the NE/S Allenswood ]
following reasons: (indicate hardship vr practical difficully) altimore County; for the b . DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 1
porp y) e hoad ke S Tulsenere foad: ‘ 2nd Election District ZONING DESCRIPTION: Carl and Sheila Smelkinson
to build a pool in the side yard. Rear yard does not permit pool to be built ond Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - : 9420 Allenswood Road, Randallstown, Md. 21133
_1 because of encroachment to setback of high tension wires (i.e., utility easement.) TEL | !
b S Carl Smelkinson, et ux, * Case No. 86-151-A 3 LOCATION: Corner of Northeast side of Allenswood Road and : :
3 S 1 = Southeast side of Tulsemere Road (9420 Allenswood Road) | , f . LS A -
' Petitioners ¥ = ., JiiE Lo AL letastaeuD UL sEagrlE :
. % P S T PO N » % B DATE AND TIME: Wadnesday, October §, 1985 at 10:30 : BEGINNING on the north side of All d Road 60' wid d
. - : ' ’ enswoed Roa wide ar a distance
: Property is to be . ) CET o E 10 cf 165' east of centerline of Tulsemere Road. Being Lot 1, Blo¢ck G, in _
J perty is to posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. (e, - b The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit an accessory structure PUBLIC HEARING: Room l]ﬂ(), County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake the subdivision of Pikeswood. Book No. 32, Folio 121, a/k/a 9420 Allenswood . i
: I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varia dvertisi Wep ...3_‘_:.,“1} - j 4f both - 5 Avenue, Towson, Maryland Road in the 2nd Election District. N
. , jan g, posti : : ; R . 0 . <
petition, and furiner agree to and are to be bo;;d ';3; ?hze;(:;-ljggg’ gggﬁg%oit;-,aggon ﬁthr}g.of tis MW EJ SR (swimming pool) outside of the one-third of the lot farthest removed from | ! ' o - . - L
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County restrictions bfie.-y s 3 The Zoning Cagmsflqner of Baltimere County, by authority of the Zoning Act and %
: p isrier, 2uig _ streets. Repulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: s
: I/We do so 1 Fin 3 E7RG ' | : i
under the perfalltfig;ngf %i%?x?ymgga?f?fr\.?ﬁ-,: d ' ' Testimony by the Petitioners indicates that it would be extremely difficult :
are the legal owner(s) of the propedy : 5
| which is the subject of this Petitio?n. PETLY 5 rp i, Fall - : or impossible to build a swimming pool on the property without a variance to Petition for Variance from Section 400.1 to permit an accessory
; Contract Purchaser: BY A L ) structure (swimming pool) outside of the one-third of the lot
Sheila Swelki s i A -
: S e pesrmsen SRS TRUE S : llowable area which is also shaded by off-site trees.
§ {Type or Print Name) jype or Print Name) \.M% ties are located in the a :
________________________________________ a _ 1 P | Th roposed location is accessible through existing doors to the residence. :
1 Signature T "g{iﬁ;{%“‘%ﬂ‘" et ﬁ«g € Prop I
Carl Smelki 3 The adjacent property is unbuildable because of flood plain and/or aopen space : i
_______________________________________ me insgn A b i
: Address TTTTTTTEToTTOTReoes ) ;-
dress requirements. There were no protestants. E Belng the property of Carl Smelkinson, et ux as shown on £
i o ' the plat filed with the Zoning Office. E
" 3 City ard State TTTTTT T Signarr & After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and 1t ap- , . o o . _ ‘ i
N ) k In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
Attorney for Petitioner: SAON pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 4 thg thirty (30) day apneal period. _The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
e % . _ tain anv request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for e
5 T (Type ot Print Namey T TTTTTTTTTTToes _9420 Allenswood Road 655-8979 o would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peti- ; good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the 1
i or Print Name) Address 77T Phona Mo " N hearing set above or made at the hearing
5 No £
' . . : : ste d el affect v
_________________________________ Randallstown, Md. 21133 tioners, and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely | S ORDER OF :
Signature Ci&}};&hs-z;ge _____________________________ the nealth, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the 7 ARNOLD JABLON |
———- Name. address and oh e of - ZONING COMMISSIONER :
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 0 and phone number of lepal owner, - : N - T ¥
Address tract purchaser or representative 1o bg contagtl;zdmn variance should be granted. OF BAVTIMORE COUNTY :
w - . : i, . ¥
"—Ei_r;;;za_s—z;t; """""""""""""""""""" --ﬂDI_L-Spero__/__I*’l_E}_'{‘,zlgpé__P_ools, Inc. {=" " Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
Name TR T et i3 L in P 5
HOoob —_ . 4 i o T f that the herein Petition for Vari- o
Attorney’s Telephone No.: 5617 Baltimore National Pike 744-5757 EOBL . Fua 7] Cour %’ this __‘/f_‘?_/____ day of October, 1985, tha 1 3 -
------------------------------ - e _¥A3=-272 W3 3 s h = ) i :
& Address Balto Md"21228 Phene No ST L g £ “\; ancd S to permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) outside of the one-third i
; | _ 238 o G |
. ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___._ 3rd____ day 3 5% - ; N of fme lot farthest removed from both streets, in accordance with the site plan lﬁ E g e
== I I ; N I i ; § [
— of _§ ..Septewber __.____ 19.82__, tiat the subject matter of thi iti i - A L A i : #
3 = ; 7 3 pYm==e—y U : g s petilion be < = , 5, 1is hereby GRANTED, from and - B
P ;ﬁ%g lﬁgggrzhgoﬁﬁ;rngthldiw of Bé““;;leore County, in two newspapers of ge%eral circul:tggﬁrﬁffgddgi? kel {== u‘ { . sub r.§ted and filed herein, dated August 8, 1985 ereby s . f
EE B - . at property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befor oni e g | S R = \ 5 SoF
S Commsion 4 L ’ p 'ing be had before the Zoning N o g0 = : F4
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3 o S 9 th . 3 C:: ~y -} -y j E: . r‘.; ‘..
P2 D) Qytbenthe 2 day of ___October. L1985, at 10:30 ovlock g - - ( /) /%( ; siiich cary’ |
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: . CALTIMORE COUNTY P LOCATION Comy, :":""""" CELTIFICATE CF PUBLICATION 9420 Allenswood Road
P : OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOMING P ;“,:'.E,;":'::" m«:ﬁm o 69154 Fandsllstown, Md. 21133 :
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: i ZONNG COMMISSIONER o e Butmors Co S Bty D I0 CEnTIFY, that the annexed advertisment BE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ‘
; : Petition ¥ . Ccorner of NE/S Allenswood Rd. & -
i v October 3, 1985 ¢ PO an e en<8 HOM Sachion sg itlisha3 &n the NCORTHWEST STAR, & weekly ot 1
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMTSSIONER ; E;Zio&arﬁs' rcaré gmékmsun P ;"-?;L":xm.?'.,“"xsmmm .,w \per publishe ' Carl Smelkinson, et ux, Petitioners i
: Corner of NE/S of Allenswood - ! i L enswaor tod . S T 190 w1 the Zaning or. 9th day of Case No. 86~151-A
; f : andiallstown, Marzland 21133 o m y. Marylana before the )
Rd. & SE/S Tulsemere R3 : : : Randa e : ¢ o ot that .4 pay '
H . : QF BAIT A ) : : building perr, Tlicn s gr
! 2{9;20 Allenswood R.) TIMORE, COUNTY ? : 353‘&?”;?4;”&?3;?:}5&35 Oect, 19 85 TIME: 10:30 a.m.
i nd’ District . £ § "hs’la;eol the issu.r;::lo’,"am B0V requeni for
5 ° : : H vas o11od lor goog SR et gy rin, . .
o : : Re: Petition for Variance ;7::".:::1,?;;;:;;;-_‘5‘:}.?.?2:::::;_5 irst publicatien appearing on the DATE: wednesday, October 9, 1985
Pmetitlmo SON, et ux, : Case No. 86-151-A : '- Corner of NL/S Allenswood Rd. & N B 7404 8 tha heur 18th Sept 19 8 ]
; ners - . SF/S of Tulsemere Road (9420 ¥ onoEm o cay of ept, 019_85 PLACE: Room 110, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake .
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{:B; ; ENTRY OF Carl Smelkinson, et ux - Petitioners Lo OF BALTIMGRE Coum Ty LZEC‘nd publ ication appearing on the Avenue, Towson, Marvyland ;
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i { : - . : r 19 i
E Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the :hird publication appearing on the [ ,,_...-1‘; r
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i ve-c i ; . \ : : 1 o e
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i other proceedings in this matter and of th { MARYLAND .
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P ge o any preliminary This is to advise vou that  £51.75 is due for advertising ; THE KORTHWEST STAR BALT\MO‘?EH::;CE_RE\ENUE DN\:AON ! -
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Fnrsuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and pubiic hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upor the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and -gen_eral welfare of

the community, the variance(s) shnuld /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this

day of

, 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

P IRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
454-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF August 30. 1985

Mr. Arncld Jablon

Zoning Corunissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: wNick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plang Advisory Committers

RL: Property Owner: Carl Smelkinson
Location: Corner of the NE/S Allenswood Road and SE/S of Tulsemz.e Road
Item No,: 76 oping Aseni.:  Meeting of September 3,

Gentlemen:

Fursuant to your request, the reterenced propercy has been surveyed by U,‘lsﬁ
Bureau and the commonts helow marked with an "¥" are applicakle and required
to be corrected cr incorporated intc the final plans for the peopeny.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regulred and s_?fal-l be
located at intervals or _ feot along an approved road In
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.,

¢ ) 2. A secourd means of w:hicle access 1s reyuired fue the site.
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cc: MPM Construction Co., Inc.
5617 Baltimore National Pike
Baltimore, Maryland 21228
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cgy  James Hoswell

Fugene A. Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
404-3610
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TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnceld Jablon, Zoning Commiasioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21200

Dmar Mr, Jahlon:

Comments oan Item # 79 Zoning Advipccy Committes Mreling are as follows:

Froperty Owner, Carl Smelkinson, Ev ux
Loce cions Corner of the NE/S Allenswood Road and SE/S of Tulsemere Road
I:atriztt 2nd.

AFPLICARLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLEI:

All etvuctures shall =onform to the Baltimore Cnunty Building Cole as adcpted by Council Bill #17-8c,
“re Karyland (ode for tha Handicapped and Awed (A.N.E.I, #li7-1 - 1%30) and other applicatle Joces ard Stanzards.

@ h b lding and otrer nimcellanecus permits shall be reguired Lefore the star: of any construction.
C

Fesidentiall Two seta of construction “raw.Tes are reguired to file s permit applicaticn.
resi8lered in Marviand Architect or Brginwer L8le not rejuired on plans and technical data.

Q Commercials Three se'e uf carpiruction iraw.rge Bsaled ard zigried by a rewiztersd in Maryland Architect
cr rrgireer ehall be rejuired to file with a permit eprlication. Feproduced seais are no. Acceptatle,

4

wail  Lee Tavle 401, fection 1107, Yeatinm 1.7, wod Table 1LU2, No OPeTLALEE Are [ermitted in ar

evieritr wall within 3'-1 of en nterior 1ot lite,

F. T.= strynture do3s not mppear to cumply with Tahle 005 for permissable helshit/area. Heply to the rejuested
Vartatte by tnis office canret be cerneidered until the necespary data pertalnirg te height/area ans
constmiction type te provided, See Tacle L71 and ©05 and have your Architect/hngineer contact thism departgent.

L2
.

The requeeted verisnce appears t: conflict with Section(s)

e 2 BT e o

October 2, 1985

3 DT T

R e R

eyl T o AR (R T SN s 2 £ it LA

The seal of a

E. A1l Tse ‘roups excep! H-L Tingle Family Detached Iwellinge teguire & minima of 1 hour fire ratices 7--
exterior walls claser than 5'-C to an intericr iat line, K-y Use Growps require & one hour wall if riceer
thar 3'=0 to an interisr Iet line, Any well hu s o 8n interior lot line enell reculre s fire or pasty

y of the Baltizere

) f
Count, Suilding Code.

e R i e e 2 R T T i e e A a1 g R i T e L R R alr v

i ) 3. The vehicla desd end condition shown at _

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applica?le parts o{ Fhe
Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operatlon.

( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on thelgite Shfi{ -
comply with ail applicables requirements of the National fl{e ProfgctJOH
Associaticn Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1376 editlon prior
to occupancy.

) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
. X} 7. f1he Fire Prevestion Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

/ 1)
Noted and V4 % Q)
REVIEWER: P ézl‘é 2.?&{ Approved: y A T U f
Pi{dnngng dfoup Firg Prevention Bureau

/mb

Special Inspection Division
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E. Wnen filing for a reguired Change of Tse/Orcupancy Permit, an elteraiion permit application shall alss

be filed along with three metm of asceptatle constiruetion plane indicering how the existing siructure im
tc be alterel in order to comply with the Code requirements lor the tew use, Maryland Architectural or
Engineer seals are usually required. Tne zranze of Uae Groups are fram Use to Use . er
to Mixed Uses . Oae Section 317 of the Bui.ding Code.

The propomed project appears to be located in a Fleod Platn, Ti{dal/Aiverine, Pleaze mse the aiiu’hes
copy of Section 516,0 ¢f the Building Code me adopted by Bill #17-Bf, 3S:ite pians shall sncw tre correct
elavations above Jeu level for the lot and the finisk floor levels including vasement,

coments; Provide L4'-0 fence with gate in compliance with the tode,

Thede abbrevisted ccmments reflect only on the informaticn provided by the drawirgs subcitied tso *ne Grfis
of Planning ané Zoning and are not intended tc ne conetrued ss the fu'l axtent cf any perz.t. [ feslres
the applicant may obtain add:tiona! ipformaticn by vigivting Eoop 122 of vhe Jounty Tif.ce By ldlra &t 112

W. Chesapeaze Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2204, Vs / ;/

BY: (., E, Burmran, "href
Building Flans Fev.ed

N g

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAI_\{D Stpey
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Arnold Jablon

Norman E£. Gerber, Director
FROM_ Office of Planning and Zoning

-

- ——

ZONING DEPARTWENT
SUBJECT...2001ng Petitions No. 6-145-A, 86-146-A, 86-147-A, B6-148-A, 86-149-A

86=150-A, 86-151-4, 86-152-A, B6-153-A, 86-154-A,
86-155-A, B6-156-A, 86-157-A, 86-158-4A, 86-160-A,
B6-i61-A and B6-165-XA

There are no comprehensive Planning factors requiring
comment on these petitions,

NEG:JGH:slm

1. cg | :

Norman E. Gerber {JDirgctor
Office of Planning and Zoning
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M c ;; s “ealdyy - DESERTRNT OF TRLTHIC ENGNEERNG ;
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 4 ) DALTMONE COUNTY @/ TOWSON Mo a%ND 21204 {iied

ICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING N S F4-3330 i ¥
September 27, 1985 P YA/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 = 4yardose Vi i
. Lens® 494321 v _ A
NORMAN E GERBER ITTINE eeeT ! i
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. and Mrs. Carl Smelkinson pRECTon T~ Eoo |
il Chatopeeke dve. | 9420 Allenswood Road -
» Hary Randallstown, Maryland 21133 September 23, 1985 ¥
olo # : ‘, ';,

: Mr, Arnold Jablo=n g

RE: Item No. 79 - Case No. 86-151-A Mr. Arnold Jablon 45 PrempER 22 1985 Zoning Commissioner -

Petitioners - Carl Smelkinson, et ux Zoning Commissioner FPTEMBE ¢ County Cffice Building ' ‘

: Variance Petition County Office Building : ]

3 Towson, Maryiand 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ 3

MEMBERS 3 . i . ‘

1 Dear Mr. and M Smelxd b ; Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEPTEMBER 3,785 : ;
i Bureau of ear . an rs. Sme nson: o Item # . -7 A Meeting of Se ber i ‘
;S fngineering : Erope;tﬁmer:caﬂt. SMEL;(”.JSQ-.J‘ etoux l{::;eﬁ(t)y ors ZAL g ptem 3, 1985 ‘ . ) :

Dcpartment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ocation: c“’“:'“‘ oF ThE WELioZ AvtEnSuao Location: i %
fraffic Engineering mitted with ths above-referenced petition., The following comments Dear Mr. Jablon: Ro. a0 sEfs or TotsEmzce Rp | Existing Zoning: ’ A
: State Roads Commissij are not 1 i i E
: ate Roads Commission . t dntgnd‘Ed to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action The Division of Current Plaaning and Development has reviewed the subject Proposed Zoning: : ] 18
Purean of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or petition and offers the following comments, The ftems checked below are b 1
Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing applicable,
on thi . ; b

: Health Department s case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with (X )There are no site planning factors requiring comment, £ 1

, the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of : [ AC Rev H 3r

: Project Planning . ; { ; ounty Review Group Meeting is required. ’ ;

! the requested zoning. ( A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be { b

3 Duilding Department ( J;ﬁ:warﬁthyithe Bureau of Public Services, Acres f 3

g s site is part of a larger tract; therfore it f5 defined as a : i

: Scard of Education Enclcsed are all comments submitted from the members of the s subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. Districget: 2 ke

toming Administrats Committee at this time that cffer or request information on your { A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior L
R on petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, { )?3232332?12’nﬁtbgllfl?ic?fim”' | 3
Irdus ry. i 5
u'.-v:l;-z;:it I will forward them to you. Ot,ht-er-wise, any comment that is not inform- {  }The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. Dear Mr, Jablon: i %

; ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted ) E g;he parking m]-rangement is not satisfactory, ‘ i o
for filirg on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a ri arking calculations must be shown on the plan. R
scheduled accordingly g t ¢ hearing ( )This!property containg soils which are defined as wetlands, and The Department of Traffic Engipneering has no comments for ; ol
. . . developrment on these soils is prohibited. © items numbers 7 5 i ) & 81. E ¥

{ JConstruct!on in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited 3, 74, 15, 76, 7, 78,79 80, .f e
Very truly yours, under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development 3 .

( )Requlatmns. - ¥ 1

Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with bro
% Y é AQyi’/t{::{ae/ the Baltimore County Master Plan, it
;‘A ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board ;
L on _ .
P JAMI?'S E. DYER ( }andscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manuat. — : i 2
£ Chairman { )Tre property is located in a deficient service area as defined by D - _ " X 1

5 _ Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 8111 118-79. Ne t}uﬂdmg permit may be issued unti) a Reserve ? .,a../ . 4 K, [
: Eapamt} Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service t et 2 — t i
b . 5 i . Michael S, Flgnigan 5
; JED:nr { )The property is lacaled in & traffic ares controlled by a *B* level Traffic Engl / gA 11 U G kY
i _ intersection 28 defined by B111 178-79, and as conditions change ra ¢ hoglneer fssoc : i
L Enclosures traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas P ;
. dre re-evaluated anmually by the County Council, MSF/bld £

( jAdditional comments: 1 % :

&

3 i
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PETITION FOR WRIANCE

LOCATION: Coraer of Northesst
nde of Alkesawood Rosd i Sc:&
cant mice of Tobwswore Rond (!
Ao TOWSON, MD.,

DATE AND TIME: Wedswaday, JXx-
wher ¥, 1955 (30 n.h.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 114,
Cecaty Office Building, §11 W.
Cherepeake Avenue, Towson,

Yaaryland

Tiw Zaming C L. of Boits
mare Couny, by suthority “dﬂnw

o for Vursas Eom Soviws September 1% 19 85

Being the property of Card Seiiin-
aom, =¥ ux aa shown o the plar Bled

i he event e i Peioom THE JEFFERSONIAN,

graoted, 3 buikiag permit may be
mued within the thirty (30) duy appesd
period. The Zoaing Commiistioner

will, however, enteriam sy requess for
2 stay of the isuance of il permet)
during this period for good canee;
shown. Such request muet be received

in writng by the dute of the hoaring set Pubhsher - ——

abowe of made of the bearing-
By Order OF

ARNOLD JARLON,

© Zom .C o ]

«of Bainowwre County .
Sept. 19, -

-

Gadin

€4

¥6-15 (-4

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

September 1%

_______________ emmacmmmany 18000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anvesed advertisement was | .
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed |

and published in Towson, Bailtimore County, Md-, appearing on

Cost of Advertising
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

District o2 .2 il..._ Date of Posﬁng_i;,uéu@'ﬂf.;.l .
Posted for: .:%flu{iﬂi et et e e e e
Petitioner: --.é)@::‘f"é.’_‘ ---)2»&4@?&@.{2@1 _c%_.:-:{f;éZ: _______________ ———— ..-..__-..-:-r“-
Location of pmperty:_ékmf.;ﬂ.q .2/:/ .,--..di.c:- ﬁ%___/ mfﬁ‘z“:ﬁu{_ Ay, .Z--.i.cﬁ L2,
& --Jmés&?zm;-ﬂfzx;_c 7 ?/9"3427 Mé}ﬂd;ﬁﬁ:ﬁ-g‘g}/_,.)----__----;.r-.-

Location of Slgm_\ﬁ'_fz,z‘fxéﬁﬁ’z sy P
of. Clinrerd, @(,_-_-

Remarks. e e e e o
————————— ———— e

e e

Posled by . -_Q--ﬂm‘ﬁf--_---,--_-,_,-____-- Date of retmzﬁﬁaé}/ i 28,/ 2837

o Signature
Fumber of Signs: /

R e A AN L PO 20 TSR T 0 L T O S B T st e e 8 e
; B S P TR R T A T AR e L L A, L

AT R b Lap RS S qm&esa

e ORI T o7 A e B i

Case Y, B8.151-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towscon, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for flling this
3rd day of September , 19885,

S tf——

ARNOLD JXBLON 3
Zonlnghtbmm1551oner

Petitioner Carl Smelkineon, et ux Received byt . h
T 4+3 JAMER E. DILE, Chairman
K:E;gg;er‘s fomirg Plers Advisory Committee
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86-15S-A b H
PETITIUN FOR ZONING vRiancE
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate | i ich i 89 3
[ . n Baltimore County and which is f %
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a - i 11 BALTIMORE COU ¢
L I 1 1“ Il i U‘ sttt , . o | NTY ZONING PLANS ADVISO
........... .per.mig_g.ﬁid_e-yﬁ.rd_.aen-‘cﬁq&,ling_gﬁ_____“_ A j—ltt}.‘! il e jLz'.J el TTEM 4. T direct that all estate, inheritance and succession 1 S b SORY coMMiTTER :
| . . eptember 30, 1G¢5 £
--39_-§§.§E-_.LD§_§_§_Q_9_§_t_:h_e_;_ggq;;g_q_;_q_f_ee;* _________________________________ P ETay taxes (including interest and penalties thereon, if any) levied g
oo I, MARY L, SEBRING, of 1 ; £
___________ _____________*-_____“_____________._____‘-______"__“—_‘____“___-__h___ [ : E-_ ’ L EB » of Baltimore County' State of Maryland, Oor assessed by all governmental bodjes d whi COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Paul Neinstein. Esquire s}* :
______ 1 %g e and which may become payable 3 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. 1209 Court Square Building g
5 being of sound and disposing mind memory and understanding, do : Touson, taryland 21204
______________________________________ i e ’ : I} N 3
of the Zoning Regulations of Balti ounty, to the Zoming Yo of RITams-Tmmsom——mmme e : Q- ' by reason of my death, including specifically all such taxes other- Baltimore, Maryland 21202
g Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the R AR : ; ' . er '
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty ) ; { 5y hereby make, publish and declare this as and for my Last Will and wise payable by the survivi c olo
L 3~ - - : iving owner of any fund or a
The purchasers are i . ‘ - % _ ) Y sset formerly . :
addlgions h not alteriny the size of the building with any - R I Testament, hereby revoking any and all Wills and Codicils hereto- | held with fn det ) 8 - RE: Item No. 66 - Case No. 86-155-a :
i : € property was used as a residence and we are changing:". e - tEh e in joint and survivor tenancy, shall be paid from my - 4 Petitioner - Estate of Mary L. Sebring ;
_ L tc business use as a Beauty Salon and an office, 1 ord Te i ojere = B Variance Petition
the additional 10 ‘eet Qf ro rt h - n er to gain a™, v F - f(jre mtlde by me, r“Sidu-i rY estate w N th £ . . . . = i
; St torn down,  The ad301n1 property ;: e building would have to be N SNEET - ‘ PEROUt requiring contribution from anyone who in MEMBERS [:
B * ng property is also zoned BR and used as a ‘ ITEM 1 I direct my P 1R ives h inaft o
S Cco, a : 3 / . Yy Persona epresentatives hereinafter N . . . . 8 ¢ . . P
- th:ungsg;eétbuién:?:: ail? that building is approximately 100 feet freme———._ § the absence of this provision would be liable for the payment of Engincering Dear Mr. Weinstein:
e prop Y he, AP S 3 named, or their successors in office, to pay all of my just debts such t 3 Department of Th
_. Nl T A axes. All such taxes may be prepaid on behalf of any person g Tratfc ;ngf“"m nitted eifﬁmégs PlJ;ans ﬂdzisory Committee has reviewsd the plans sub- !
S Property is to be posted and advertised rescri ; . £ : and funeral expenses as soon as conveniently possible after my deathl . . - 4 _ €d w © Bvove-referenced petition. The following comments
— pos as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. “;‘“3“ 2«4 "; o 1§ P Y P Y having a future interest therein, if my Personal Representative deem 4 State Roads commission I are not intended to indicate vhe appropriateness of the zoning action 3o
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varianc isi i : e St i1 i i ' ] - § Bureas of Féquested, but to assure that all parties are mad f pl
L ) : . e advertising, posting ete. | Ty ra N I further direct that my Personal Representatives, of their : ; : ; ¢ aware of plans or :
ﬂeﬁltt;mn' aréd fufther agree 10 and are to bo bound by the zonin% gggulagdontsc .aggorrle?g;?cgﬁgésﬂ? DoTe I/50C5 - 1 S b Y p ' it advisable to do so. Fire Prevention Drobrl);:ms with regard to ~he development plans that may have a bearing &
altimore i - . ' - . . . . L. B e [ on t . a v
- ounty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimcre County. T”E 1 & Gi successors in office, be not confined nor restricted to any limita- ITEM 5. I g flealth ¥ zpartment the zosicasg ghe Director of Planning may file a written report with :
7 I/We do sol idawe 20 BT W\ H ’ 0 hereby constitute and appoint as the Personal Project Planning the requggtegm;ﬂo:fioner With recomnendations as to the sultabllity of i
- /¥we do solemnly declare and affird, ey A~ i upon funeral exrpenditures i g la -ha - ] g ng. y
CTT 1 “ndetf;lth‘l? Penalties of perjury, that Lk s i tion upon sral expenditures imposed by law, but that they be Representatives of my estate Anna Rita Topper and Florence L Landis surlding Department 4
A . are e legal own % ; 3 . . . . ! S S " i i e o ! N = 1 En 1 r i
o o which is {hﬁ subjecffffs2hi§fpg§ioﬂr°per” B allowed such sum as in their opinion shall bLe necessary and proper, l or the survi £ . . - T e e | peard of Education Commit;l.zeo:f,dt,;;e ai.l “tnat copouonitted from the members of the :
Contract Purch ' = 3 I e vor of them. It is my desire that the Personal Repre- E Zoning Administration petition Ir sigiiaiecgﬁgn:?ir °f‘t;€QUESt11?fOr‘mation on your
ontract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Personal Representativ including the erection of a suitable monument and/or marker for m I : ¢ ~ i : on the remaining members are received "
F SE R E N ite o Mary L. Sebring ' c° : I Y j Sentatlves of my estate be excused from giving bond in the settle- ] ocvelcomen the yioruard them to you. Otherwise, any comment that s mob snfero: [
e __zgnk_g_uli,q_ﬁ.z.-y__énitﬁ_tu_Sﬁtino Florence L, Landis 4 _ i £ . i fetime. sh h {ded £ h , 8 3 ative will be placed in the hearing file., This petition was acceptad B
PRI _ (Type or Print Name) ) grave, 1t I, during my lifetime, shall not have provide or the . d ment tn £ h .. 3 for filing on the d p pt=
L Fir | , ~of MeRt taereof, other than such minimum bond as may be required of 1 sched ledg df ?te of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
E * L ' - - u accordingly, ¥
; sa . 4
B Gt = g gl }\ me | ' them under the laws of the State of Maryland, I do hereby confer - :
o ITEM 2. I give, dovise and Legueath all of the rest, rosi- | P . , : Very truly yours, :
-4510 Allen Road Anna Rita Topper o N 1 P froatl adt o EREe A i : r_ upon my Personal Representatives, or the survivor of them, all power: .
E Address TTTTTTTTTIIIERes meeo Typeor Pr. int Name) T TTTTTTmmoee-e- : P <] due and remainder of m estate as follows: i g ’CQ‘/W L(,j -
§ 3 Randallst o (Ty orPrthame)A ‘ _ E" . N ¥ | Becessary and proper for the administration of ny estate and for sucl ; / P
ow " DI o . ! , . . : £
3 ——-E_---------..-_PJ__E _____ 1133 = il _4&‘_{_f_,*_)___;-*_,_«;‘/if_g_{i, S e A, I give and begueath my set of china dishes RE . . ) 8 JAMES E. DYER
ity and Stata Signature s Shbly i S i ~ -{ Purpos=s, I authorize them, or the survivor of them, to sell at Publid Chairman - b
— ; - 14534 Sixes Brigd R SRR j (Schumann, Arzber Germany) and the sum of Fifteen Thousand 1 . ) . Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
R Attorney for . 1) S ridge Rd, (447-6233) ‘. ] 4 s ' 9. Y oA : _ , | =
- _ S fyfo I-’@tmm}ti ) Emmittsburg, MD, 21727 15145 L } T : "‘R'J Or private sale, assign, transfer, convey, exchange, divide, invest, JED:nr ;
S 4 l Fiud T3y : | Dollars $15,000.00) unto Anna Rita Topper. . . )
s R ---(_ L _'—;i e'gﬁ"éltl’ ---------------- —2-1-3"13——41:)_&:;__St_n_g._lrurme__crﬁek_PA . e . ' ( ' Pl i rE1nvestl mortgagev lease, deed or otherwise to deal with my estate [
YR pr fringName Adaress (412)824-225]1 Phone No R o . . Enclosures e
. . S N B. I give and bequeath all of the remainder of my as the: _ . . )
—c e Q Ml . : 3 K ' s €Y, or the survivor of them in their sole and absolute discretign ce Ms. N M. C '
Signature! =~ = T T TTTTTTTTTTemees it and State T Cmse—emeo x T : =21 o : . 1 . ‘ i ! : = Nancy M. (Croney
te S 5 ersonal effects and household effects unto m sister, Florence L. | .
T ‘ th ,(é o G 1 g,/& d 3 ; Lt P o ’ 3 may desm proper; and to compromise claims against or owing to my gé?scﬁia“ Realty Co., Inc.
S R . - ———— —— - Q:‘ e il 1(1 ’ & "d Name addmss . . . ' : K ‘ L] : i ert}' Road P-Os BO)( 27
_ SN - R S . ' and phone number of legal owner, con. ' : Landis, and my niece, Anna Rita Topper, in equal shares, absolutely. . R
: o . Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted 2 ‘ ’ | - ’ | @state or to vote in person or by either limited or general proxy fandallstoun, #aryland 21133
EZ’CZ_H‘U\Q{ /,l[_"lt Q}JA'} Na A 3 €. I give and bequeath the sum of One Thousand Dollars o Hicks Engineering Co., Inc
e atd o SUR .. Vi (I 7. T A N . neg M, Crone L g . ! sacu o i i : : PR 4 ~ v’ *
City and State R TS, }:I;z—n-ey ------------ 3 AR ' 4 o Titles constituting a part of my estate without liability for 232 Cockeysville Road, Suite B 4
- — , 21133 L _ ($1,000.00) unto my brother, Francis Hillegas, should he be living . . _ Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 b
_ Attorney’s Telephone No.: _1;_1._]:!__?_5q0“__ __?E),l_?_ Liberty R4,, Randallstown, MD A 2 . : loss by reason of the exerclse of such voting rights, all of which 3
3 Address 9222F800 T Tommmoaso--- - B at the time of my death. In the event he is not living at the time 3 - ] _ ; : - _
| Phone No. ':\ : 3 Powers shall be exercised without the necessity of prior application : | R
g Pery ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______10th da L _ ; cf my death, I divect thatr this bequest shall be a part of and pass t o . § ' TR (4
o g . S T e ¥ 3 . 3 © or subsequent ratification by the Orphans' Court of Bajl Limore B : ﬁ '
g — of J__ tember.____ . _____ 198 L o . T - : 3 1 M :
wd : p 4d-% R undexr Parajgraph I of this Item 2 of m Last Will and Tecstament, : ]
- = “ éﬁ%‘?ﬁ%g Y th{e: ZOltnn»g Law of Ralt ) ) ’ SR ; adrag Y _ County or any other court having jurisdiction over the administratior -
: | ltimore County, B SR i’ . . c
. e i B. In the event Alma Evelyn Hilton is living at the . \ )
: g %}: E?t-fﬁsmoner of Balt s : : Y 9 of my estate., It is my intention that the enumeration of the above
3 g T & . :
3 L \ Lauply, on the _______2th 3 time of my death, I do give and bedqueath Two Thousand Dollars . .. ) -
I Iy Q;)g - 5 b ' 1 ' , pPowers shall not be a limitation upon the exercisge by my Personal k
; B 5 ¥
L3y M M ¢ 3 . \ .
R (Q') = g Representatives, or the survivor of them, of other powers conferred
T A% {E ' | them by 1
E LY = £ - upon them hy law,
E EL:J Q‘) :%\ 3 i: . 3 :
% (o'w L (‘:) (over) w
R Ll 'QQ i ; :
Ll - 3 ¢ < R :
By Y : o - 3 ! o AL g?éli{?OERETCOUNTY ;
(o [ o : . eresl i UEE MENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES September 18, 1985 £
A L S | FH) ISR MARAND 21204 i '
0 e . - - ey PR—— (?:M,. :,,1 R T e s e It e e "'"5%1{“) - 61
! : : TED ZALESKI, JR ' :
S e i . - DIRECTOR -
E T i ,/T J:’\ ,
: & o o pamn e .y = : & rl &2, BALTIMORE COUNTY Lo
& wle CALTIMORE COy .4 FIRE DEPARTAMENT - e
E ( e DEFASTIALLT OF 102000 fr i BER NG P TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2544 o
N |",\' TOWSON MARY LD 2720 B ey 4%4-4500 : ¥z, Arme.: Jaslen, Zoming Comdssicner -
S s 49401550 ; 4 riren, desiand B '
: ST - ; - . . :__
4 5 'f'l-vl-i::'l"‘\ BALTIMORE COUNTY : STEfel 0oy e . ; ] gﬁ{ij[-'l—ff H REINCKE Y . “ear Mm, Jadlong
i iy OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONING _ 3 RIS H - 2
E i f’;’/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 ; R August 30, 1985 Cozens ez [te2 ¢ G Zoming Advisery Commiztes Meetiry are e followvs: g
M 4943201 . : ; 4 - '
. g rnold Jablos rrepeiy Cment Estate of Mary L. Sebrin P
: NORM AN E GERDER , . September 24, 1985 P “r. Arnold Jablo Y peams e . J M g L
2 DIRECTOR : . ’ P Zoning Cornissioner sosaiem NE/S Liberty Road, 530' KW of Chepman Road =
! ! Gtfice of rlanniny and Zoning 3 seazriess 2nd. e
¢ Mr. Arnold Jablon Baltirore County (ifice Luilding ' ATFLICANE TS ARE cmm e 2
3 é Zoning Commissioner F fowscn, Marylind 21204 @ e o
£ County Office Building Lo 5 - ;-:.:f:::o;ml_hni}-cuffn? %0 t3¢ Baltinore Comnty Building Code &3 adopred by Council Bill »17-85,
- T Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘o Atrention:  Niek Commodari, Chairman _ RS foce i voe Randicapred ant Aged (AB.5.5. PLITC) < 193] ng stnes a7plicable Codes ard Stanzards.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public hearing on the Fetition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would nct
result in pragﬁ?al difficulty and unreasongbl_e hardship upon lthe P%ﬁt%qyer(s) and the granting of
the vaxviaflce ('s ) l.equeshed wﬂ\l/mlj not radv.e;‘sle'ly_ aﬁec!: the 'he?l_t{l' ‘saffet-y,- ag:l ggne;a-lf ?el.{a?e of
the community, the variance(s) sho.uld /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this
day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

>

-my Trustee, or her successor in office. 1In the event the said

. powers, duties and responsibilities herein bestowed upon the said

1: Florenze L. Landis,

TSI

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND™

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE L

[

s

Arnold Jablon
To...Zoning Commissioner Date.._ _Seprefber 26,

e 47 ARNT
Norman E. Gerber, Director 7ONING DEPAYY

Office of Planning and Zoning BY oo .

FROM . oo i e S Ll Bt ol

1t ~147- -148-A, B6-149-A
ine Petitions No. BA-145-A, B6-146-A, 86-147-A, 86-148-A, ,
SUBJECT... 22018 "L t20nt S SEZTSﬁlA: 86-ISI—A: 86-152-A, 86-153-A, B86-154-4,
86-155-A, 36-156-A, 86-157-A, 86-158-A, B6-160-4A,

86-161-A and B6-165-XA

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on these petitions.

Norman 2. GerberLJDirgctor.
Office of Planaing and Zoning
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($2,000.00) unto Florence L., Landis in trust and confidence for the
burial expenses of Alma Evelyn Hilton. My said Trustce shall invest
said sum in such savings institution or institutions, certificates
of deposit or bonds as she, in her sole and absolute discretion,
shall deem advisable. My Trustee shall pay all taxes thereon and
all expenses and charges inciden: to the management of said trust
until the death of Alma Evelyn Hilton and such portion of said trust
fund as my Trustee deems necessary shall be used for the burial
eipensas of the said Alma Evelyn Hilton, including a marker for her
grave, and the balance, if any, shall be paid over to Maryann
Sappington and Florence L. Landis, or the survivor of them, free of
any trust. It is my intention that the cost of the burial expenses

of Alma Evelyn Hilton shall be left entirely to the discretion of

Florence L. Landis predeceases me, refuses to assume the duty of
Trustee or should she die or resign as Trustee during the course of
the administration of the aforesaid trust, then I do hereby appoint

Anna Rita Topper in her place and stead as Trustee with all of the

E. I give, devise and bequeath all of the rest,
residue and remainder of my estate, whether real, personal or
mixed, and wherescever situate, as follows:

(1) One-half (1/2) thereof unto my sister,

Florence L. Landis, absolutely.

(2) One-fourth (1/4) thereof unto iny niece, Maryann
Sappington, absolutely,

(3) One-fourth (1/4) thercof unto my niece, Anna
Rita Topper, absolutely.

ITEM 3. I have not made provisions for all of my heirs-at-
law tnder this, my Last will and Testament, which is not an over-

sight on my part.

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Halimann
Sscratary

Hal Kassoff
Adminigtraior

September 6, 1985

Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimcre County
Zoning Commissioner Item #66

County Office Building Property Owner: Estate
Towson, Maryland 21204 of Mary L. Sebring

Location: NE/S Liberty
Road, (Route 26), 530
Att: James Dyer NW of Chapman road
Existing Zoning: B.R.
Proposed Zoning: Var.
to meet a side yard
setback line of 20°
instead of the required
YR
Acres: .46
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. Jabion:

On review of your submittal of Augus? ?, 198?, for
#9322 Liberty Road, the State Highway Administration
will require the site plan to be revised.

The revised plan must show a 25' channelized entrance
with 10' radii.

State Highway Administration Type "A" concrete curb
and gutter must be constructed along the f;ontage cf the
site, off set 24' from the centerline of Liberty Road.

Bituminous paving must be constructed to State
Highway Administration standards within the entragce
proper and along the frontage of the site, including the
50" taper.

A proposed right of way of B0' (40' each side of the
Maryland Route 26 centerline) must be shown.

Continued

My telephone number is___301-659-1350

Telelypewtiter for Impaired Hearing of Speech
383 7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro ~ 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 1 707 North Calvent St., Baitimore, Maryland 21203 . 0717
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name on the margin
of the three pages hereof, and I hereunto set my hand and affix
my seal to this, my Last Will and Testament, on this 7 v day
of /1//;7 , 1984, |

L0 i
ot sss o, - {SEAL

./‘

i T ~
fIL/"'J [

SIGNED, SEALED, PUBLISHED AND DECLARED by the above named
Testatrix, MARY L. SEBRING, as and for her Last Will and Testament,
in the presence of us, who at her request, in her presence, and in
the presence of each other, believing her to be of sound and dispos-
ing mind, memory and understanding, hereunto subscribe our names as

witnesses the day and year last above written.
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Mr. A, Jablon
Page 2
September 6, 1985

All work within the State Highway Adminis?rgtlon '
right of way must be through State Highway Administration
permit with the posting of a $5,000.00 bond or Letter of
Credit, $50.00 engineering fee and seven (7) coples
of the revised site plan to guarantee construction.

Very truly yours,

O loo (2

Charles Lee, Chief _
Bureau of Engr. Access Permilts

by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es
cc: J. Ogle

enclosure

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO... Zoning Advisory Committee . Date...... Sentembenr . 18,.1985 .

FROMC:_ E. Burnham, Chief, Building Plans Review

D D D e D B e T

R. 0. OCCUPANCIES: From B-% +o "B"

( u’i 1. A change of occupancy, alteration, and othsr miscellaneous
permits are required. '

( v’f' 2. Floor loading of _50 pounds 1live load design are required,
Have a registered in Maryland structural engineer provide a letter
of certification, See Section 903.0, 90L.0, 905.0, Table 906.0, 907.0.

( 3/1, 3. Office buildings with a single exit shall comply with Table 803.3 or
two independent exits shall be required. See Sections 809.2, 807.0,
810.0, 811,0, B16,0, B19.0, as alternative requirements.

( y/S L. Interior stairs shall be enclosed with one  hour rated assembliss
and "B" label one howr doors.

( H/S 5. Tenant demising walls, floor/ceiling assemblies shsil have a minimum
1 hour rating., See Table L0l amended by Bill L-82,

( ) é. Exterior walls shall be a minimum of 1 hour rating and no cpenings
are perritted within 3'-0 of an interior lot 1line,

( v’j 7. See Section 1702,12, 1702.13, 1702.16 for sprinklers that may be required,
( -/) 8. Exit stairs, handrails, etc. shall com.ly with Section B816.0.

(v/{) 9. Flan doee not show the following handicapped requirements under the
tate Handicapped lawss

B, ©Signsa

C. Parking lot acceseidility (paving, ete.)

D, Building acceseibility (entranég§

E. Hequired rampa

F, Interlor access and useability, (elevators, toilet roous, etc.)
{ G. Curb cuts, etc.

§ A. Parking (correct number of spaces, locations)

{ u’f’ 10. Interior firishes shall comply with Tables 1421.5 and 1421.7.

( "iffll. Ventilation of toilet rooms, work areas shall comply with the
B.C.C.A. Mechanical Code, irticle 10, Section M312, 4.3 end Secticn

315.0 where rated assemblies are penetrated with ducts, ¢iffusers,
etc,

Thie i8 not intended to be a complete 1list of Coda requirements,
The above comments are {or use by the designing architect/eng neer,
The above comments may not be applicable in all casea and are for
infermational purposes at this time, A full review of construction
plans will be made when the plans are submitted for pernits as

noted in Ttea #1 above.
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9013 LISERTY ROAD . P.O. BOX 27
August 7, 1985 RANDALLSTOWN. MARYLAND 211233.0027
PHONE (301) $22.2300

Zoning Commissioner,

Department of Zoning & Planning r . ein)
Towson, Maryland, 2120} ! ESATLOF MACY  Sadc/nG
Dear Sir: REP: 6322 Liberty Road,

Randallstown, Md,, 21133

Please be advised the attached documents covars Various

Fetiticn to be filed for the East Side Iine Set-Back for the above
referenced property.

Sald property is zons "BR", is of 8ll brick construction, and
is approximately L2 years vld, surrounded on all sidea &s well as on ths
opposite side of Libverty Rd. with commercial types of builldings and
businesses, The site plan, which 1= required to change the use from
residential to business, shcws 20 Ft, on the East side of the bullding
to the houndary line, where the zoning regulation requires 30 Ft,

No exterior changes will be made to the size of the building,

The property was due to go to final settlement August 9, 1985,
Both Buyers and Sellers were depending upon that date, having made many
financial eommitments, as well &8s work commitments from sub-contractors
to modernize the interior of said property 1in order to operate their
business, along with pre-arranged signed advertising contracts with the
various papers and magazires, The Sellers, now baving to re-arrange
financial commitments will incur added expense evary day until final
settlement, The Buyers are trying desperating to hold all financia)
comnitments to the same figures quoted for interior modernization, making
eacn day extremely important to all panties,

With adjoining property on the East aide baing unattainable to
acquire 10 Ft, and the existing building being of brick construction,
creates no other alternative other than possible s8ido line set-back
approval fer the East side of said property.

We would greatly appreciats any and all considerations given
this case, bolh from approval standpoint ana tims tofinitely being of

the essence, in order that botk Buyers and Sellers will not suffer too
much financial loss,

We thank you for all your help and consideration given this
case to expsdite apprcval as soon as possible,

Thanking you, we are,

— 'ﬂ
o i
C/c NANCY A
Ence, Associs
g £ MARK ALAN EPSTEIN
MEMBERS: REAL ESTATE BOARD OF GREATER ATTORNEY AT LAY

CENTRAL MARYLAND MULTIPLE LISTG §
NATIONMAL ABSOCIATION OF REAL ESTATE

RELOCATION ANO WNVESTMENT SERY . 102

REALTOR ® T JEF “TRSON BUILDING SUNTE e

10L WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE
TC-NSON. MARYLAND 21204
: (30118211830



Paul Weinstein, Esquire
1209 Court Square Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

September 13, 1985

NOTICE OF HEARING

P

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/S Liberty Rd., 530' NW/
Chapran Rd. (9322 Liberty Rd.)
2nd Election District
Estate of Mary L. Sebring, Petitioner
Case No. B6-155-4

TIME: 1:30 p.m.

DATE: Tuesday, October 15, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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Miary L. Sobring :

CELTIFICATE OF PUELICATION
69184

Filkesville, Md., Sept, 25 19 8¢

I0 CEnTIFY, that the annexed advertisment

..lished in the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly

per publishea in Pikesville, Ealtirwore

e, ;. Maryland before the 15th day of
= | Oct. 19 85

:%rst publication sppearing on the

Sth cay of__Sent '19--- -—'81—

9 .ecend pudblication appearing on the

day of .19

the third publication appearing on the

19
day of i
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THE NORTHWEST STAR

M.m;ééex4 .’2;/ Pﬁlﬂ%lzzix///

$18.00

Cost of Advertisement

e

§6 155-1

Petition for Variance

end Election District

LOCATION: Northeast side of Liberty Road, 530' Northwest of
Chapman Road (9322 Liberty Road)

DATE Al'D TIME: Tuesday, October 15, 1985 at 1:30 p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by aut

i _ hority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section 238.2 to rermit a side yard setback
of 20' in lieu of the required 30°',

Being the property of Estate of Mary L. Sebring as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Oifice.

In the event that this Pelition is granted, a building pzrmit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the 1ssuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shown. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING DLFCRIPTION

Beginning on the north east side of Libe{ty Road, 530' north
west of Chapman Poad. Thence the four following courses and

distances:
1. N. 59° 43 19"
2. N. 3709 13' o7
3. s. 59° 511 557
4, 5. 30% 0g' 13"

to the place of beginning.
2nd Election District.

R L LA S
E_ .

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ! BEFCRE THE ZQNING COMMISSIONER
NE/S Liberty Rd., 530°
NW/Chapnan Rd. {9322 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Liberty Rd.), 2nd District
ESTATE OF MARY L. SEBRING, Case No. 86-155-A
Petitioner :

- . . " » a2
* 2 a " s s

ENTRY_OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above~-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
or final Order.

P 7 £ et "\ r ”; '
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r

Phyllis Cole Friednan
Peopie's Counsel for Baltimore County

*

i 4¢L¢,;;LM*ﬂnmbbhmvﬁh__ﬁ__

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of September, 1985, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Paul Weinstein,

Esquire, 1205 Court Square Bldg., Baltimore, MD 21202, Attorney for

b e

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TO\VSO?SMARYLAND 21204

" i ek

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

IN RE:

Eﬁ?

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/S Liberty Road, 530!
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s

Also known as 9322 Liberty Poad, in the

BEFORE THE

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

e g,

R e o,

This is to ady

e T g 2

This fee nmust be Paid 1ind the

on "the day of the hearing. Do not
hearing.

“Tmmima NEfina,.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

JO 1T AT

ACCOUNY ”~

Paul Weinstein, Esquire
1209 Court Square Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Petition for Variance

NE/S Liberty Rd., 530' N/
Chapman Rd. (9322 Liberty Rd.)
2nd Election District

Estate of Mary L. Sebring, Petitioner
Case No., B6~155-A

M. 012491

494-3353

October 10, 1985 ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Paul Weinstein, Esquire
1209 Court Square Bullding
Baltimore, Maryland
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Dear Mr. Weinstein:
: ise you that $ 45.00
and posting of the above property,
an Order is issued,
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Peter Max Zimmerman
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October 15, 1985

21202

JEAN M H JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCE
NE/S Liberty Road, 530!
NW of Chapman Road
(9322 Liberty Road) -
2nd Election District
Estate of Mary L. Sebring,

Petitioner
Case No. 86-155-2

Very truly yours,
7
/” ¢
/i " “13
JEAN M., H. JUNG

passed my Order in the above Ccaptioned matter in accord-

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mark A, Epstein, Esquire
Jefferson Building - Suite 102
105 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
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NW of Chapman Road L DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

(9322 Liberty Road) -

2nd Election District * CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Estate of Mary L, Sebring, * Case No. 86-155-2
Petitioner ¥

| ] & L 4 ] ] E ] ] " # L ] L 4

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a side yard setback of

20 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.

Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that she proposes to corvert an

existing residence, located on B.R.-zoned land with commercial busincsses on

both sides and across the street, 1in order to use part of the building for her

beauty salon. The building has been in place with a 20-foot slde yard setback

on the east side for at least 16 years. There werc ng protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence présented, and it ap-

pearing that strict compliance with the Raltimore County Zoning Regulations

would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

tioner and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely affect the

health, safety, and general welfare of tha community, and, therefore, the vari-

ance should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

ZA

County this t{é - day of October, 1385, that the herein Petition for Vari-

ancq to permit a side ,ard Setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 30 teet,
in Krcordance with the plan prepared by Yicks Engireering Co., Inc., revised
-
Auguﬁg 30, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, 1is hereby GRANTED, from and
Lo ]
-« 2.
aftqr.the date of this Order. B
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Bumber of Signst

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Marylond

Posted for: . 4 Al Rl e -

Petitioner: ﬁﬁ-@--%.]ﬂ'&u .A.df-_-..&ﬁu»u
Location of property:-//..f A uéi«:é/_-yfd. £ -.\..J.r.l.“iicii_!_ A./ J_Lz_ ﬁzfér;?/l.—‘.é.zjﬁ_&;i.-k’?\s L.‘._* ———- .:;
7 ] :
N 7.3 iﬁ..&fi[zﬁt -é)?ét-'__)_ ................................................................. .3

YLocation of Signs:. /.12 _ZZ ..;..’Af‘/i-.?;i;.;g:,- n/;: .[Z’E"i .Z:’é(,. JZ,C)I’: ELCL

A e N A M Y T e LS B T B o e T D i A S S o "

Date of returm,aif/ﬁ:.i.éf&‘.’.‘.@.&ffﬁf J_.

fradae -

Signature
/

“ PETITION FOR VARIANCE

. 2ad Election Disirict

LOCATION: Northeast side of 1ib-.
erty Roud, 53 Narthwest of Chap. ,

7 man Road (9322 Liberty Roadj !
. DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, Oc. |

tober 15, 1985 a¢ 1:30 p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Reom 106,
County Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson.

HMaryvland

. The Zoning Commissitmer «f Bali-

. mmore County, hy authority of the Zon-

- ing Act and Regulauons of Baltimore

¢ County, will hold & pubhc hearing:

: Petiwion for Variance frum Section
232.2 1 pem ta side vard setback of 20

in liey of the required 3. . -

‘ Being the property of Estate of Mary |;
L. Sebring as shown on the plat filed i

. with the Zoning Office. -

.+ In the evem thac this Petition is ||
¢ granted, 2 building permit may be ||
- sued within the thirty (30) day appeai
. prriod. The Zomng Commissivner
: will, bowever, enteriuin any request for

a siay of the issuance of said permit
. during thix period for good cause
= shown. Such request must be received
© i wnung by the date of the hearing set

, sbove or made at the hearing,
By Orger OF -

i . ARNOLD JABLON,
) _ Zoning Corrmissioner

: ¢+ .. of Balimore County

" Sept. 26, .
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September 26
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CERTIFICATE QF PUBLICATION

Septemtar 26

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverliseinent was
published in THE JEFFERSCNIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

85

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

T5/idit

— . T - T ———— - T = = T 00 S S e 7 e L S L

Publisher

Cost of Advertising
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Case No. 06-155-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

10th ° day of September , 1985.
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Petitioner Estate of Mary L. Sebring Received bye

Petitioner's
Attorney Paul Weinstein, Esquire
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